DocuSign Envelope ID: FCD36422-9421-4437-ABC7-92F9BF04AB4E

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Provide Transportation Services for the City of Garden Grove’s Senior Mobility
Program.

This Amendment No. 1 to Provide Transportation Services for the City of Garden
Grove’s Senior Mobility Program is made and entered into this ____ day of
2021, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, herelnafter

referred to as "CITY", and Cabco Yellow Inc., hereinafter referred to as
"CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. P159715 effective
June 11, 2019.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:
nl: Ter ination, shall vise follows:
The CITY hereby extends the performance period through June 30, 2022,
ion 3: - a WS:

The contract price is hereby increased by $205,000.00 for the above term of the
contract only.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



DocuSign Envelope ID: FCD36422-8421-4437-A8C7-92F9BF04AB4E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the

date first written above.

Date: 5/10/2021

D:
Tursa Pom

City Clerk

5/19/2021
Date: 719/

AS TO FORM:
Ehaylinding

Garden Grc;;/e City Attorney
5/5/2021

Date

"CITY"
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

"CONTRACTOR"

abco Yellow Inc.
By'! Tim (ondow

Tim Conlon

Name:

Title: President

Date: 5/10/2021

If CONTRACTOR Is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a

partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.



“l(-‘,"‘ll‘
\} ' 1)
W AR N e bk
\\\ \{ :Ly.\‘! s, "

» evtvoe, '
; l“ ‘s

™~
L
LF 5
CTeagegact




21651UN{OA pUE 58040idiWS ‘sUEBE ‘SIEIO *SIE0MIO S)f ‘BACID) UBPIED) JO AYD  : PeINSU] [RUORIPPY pasnbey

Apapi3 10 SI0M 0) SBOIAIBS [BUCISS8j0Id : ojyyoad ASRY
Auedwo)
dwop SIMOM  L20Z/LL  O2OZMIL 1€200201)  @OURINSU| [RUCHEN SUOISIAS IX*6-v
uogEiseON [lenxes  1Z0Z/SE/D  020Z/SZP 1S9/6Z00000MNS  ‘Auedwo) edueinsuj »o_uw.u mx* Bv
Aypqen) jeseue® L202/@IL  0202/8/L 95.85MaL6E  Ausdwo) sourinsu) uoibung X * By
Aynaer) ssengy L202/8/L  02oZ/eIL STYLOELT Auedwo) soueINsy| Jedie X' 6v
Auedwo) esuesnsy)
Amqenoiny  120Z/M/OL  6L02/L/0L Z0EL0J1L6L02NY  [RIGUBD PUY BULIBH JIOA MON X' v
eydwod *ONI ‘MO TIEA 008V SLLO00A
oBueac) @eqg-dyz  8%Q ¥l #Aood Jepeg eourinsy) Bupwy 3seE@ WY SUIRN JOPUSA JOqUINN JOPUSA

podey Aiewwng eduejdwod
aa019 uspsen jo Ao

xXi9]

WV 290511 LZ0T/6L/S 832a Wild



